

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS**, the El Dorado County Charter Section 210(a)(6) states that the Board of Supervisors shall establish the compensation of officers and employees; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado have previously established and amended Resolution No. 323-2001 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees to include subsequent amendments in order to comply with changes affecting County unrepresented employees' salaries and benefits; and

**WHEREAS,** the Human Resources Department recommends that the Board approve the amended Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees, which incorporates all past amendments and includes new changes to on-call compensation, with no other substantive changes made.

**WHEREAS,** the Human Resources Department recommends that the Board repeal and replace Resolution No. 323-2001 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopt the amended Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees, repealing and replacing Resolution No. 323-2001 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees, and further repealing and replacing all past amendments thereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the new Resolution take effect on the first full pay period following Board approval.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors